Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/18/2024 12:45:33 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$13,039,558.00
$400.00
$3,246,350.00
$83,800.00
$16,370,108.00

$8,016,628.14
$2,351,723.81
$1,727,314.00
$645,930.00
$996,132.50
$1,776,045.00
$48,654.00
$531,004.25
$16,093,431.70

$153,071.00
$481,269.00
($328,198.00)

($51,521.70)
$4,756,035.07
$4,704,513.37

GENERAL

Actual

$9,233,798.57
$640.00
$2,573,021.27
$79,083.89

$11,886,543.73

$5,297,027.08
$1,469,099.52
$941,145.10
$451,753.93
$657,546.49
$115,286.80
$48,653.82
$343,633.59
$9,324,146.33

$45,521.37
$321,304.13
($275,782.76)

$2,286,614.64
$4,756,035.07
$7,042,649.71

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,805,759.43)

$240.00
($673,328.73)
($4,716.11)

($4,483,564.27)

$2,719,601.06
$882,624.29
$786,168.90
$194,176.07
$338,586.01
$1,660,758.20
$0.18
$187,370.66
$6,769,285.37

($107,549.63)
$159,964.87
$52,415.24

$2,338,136.34
$0.00
$2,338,136.34

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,321,008.36
$645,162.00
$37,000.00
$4,003,170.36

$1,509,232.43
$543,559.33
$156,434.00
$1,348,445.00
$247,439.10
$225,000.00
$0.00
$223,085.00
$4,253,194.86

$349,275.90
$176,739.90
$172,536.00

($77,488.50)
$781,583.37
$704,094.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,266,864.54
$427,790.80
$36,629.54
$2,731,284.88

$970,827.30
$336,485.72
$96,777.54
$1,130,996.20
$99,596.21
$83,116.67
$0.00
$180,989.00
$2,898,788.64

$262,362.24
$129,515.48
$132,846.76

($34,657.00)
$781,583.37
$746,926.37

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,054,143.82)

($217,371.20)
($370.46)

($1,271,885.48)

$538,405.13
$207,073.61
$59,656.46
$217,448.80
$147,842.89
$141,883.33
$0.00
$42,096.00
$1,354,406.22

($86,913.66)
$47,224.42
($39,689.24)

$42,831.50
$0.00
$42,831.50
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