## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

180 - Opp City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$13,039,558.00	\$9,233,798.57	(\$3,805,759.43)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$240.00	\$3,321,008.36	\$2,266,864.54	(\$1,054,143.82)
Local Sources	\$3,246,350.00	\$2,573,021.27	(\$673,328.73)	\$645,162.00	\$427,790.80	(\$217,371.20)
Other Sources	\$83,800.00	\$79,083.89	(\$4,716.11)	\$37,000.00	\$36,629.54	(\$370.46)
Total Revenues:	\$16,370,108.00	\$11,886,543.73	(\$4,483,564.27)	\$4,003,170.36	\$2,731,284.88	(\$1,271,885.48)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,016,628.14	\$5,297,027.08	\$2,719,601.06	\$1,509,232.43	\$970,827.30	\$538,405.13
Instructional Support Services	\$2,351,723.81	\$1,469,099.52	\$882,624.29	\$543,559.33	\$336,485.72	\$207,073.61
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,727,314.00	\$941,145.10	\$786,168.90	\$156,434.00	\$96,777.54	\$59,656.46
Auxiliary Services	\$645,930.00	\$451,753.93	\$194,176.07	\$1,348,445.00	\$1,130,996.20	\$217,448.80
General Administrative Services	\$996,132.50	\$657,546.49	\$338,586.01	\$247,439.10	\$99,596.21	\$147,842.89
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,776,045.00	\$115,286.80	\$1,660,758.20	\$225,000.00	\$83,116.67	\$141,883.33
General Service	\$48,654.00	\$48,653.82	\$0.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$531,004.25	\$343,633.59	\$187,370.66	\$223,085.00	\$180,989.00	\$42,096.00
Total Expenditures:	\$16,093,431.70	\$9,324,146.33	\$6,769,285.37	\$4,253,194.86	\$2,898,788.64	\$1,354,406.22
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$153,071.00	\$45,521.37	(\$107,549.63)	\$349,275.90	\$262,362.24	(\$86,913.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$481,269.00	\$321,304.13	\$159,964.87	\$176,739.90	\$129,515.48	\$47,224.42
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$328,198.00)	(\$275,782.76)	\$52,415.24	\$172,536.00	\$132,846.76	(\$39,689.24)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$51,521.70)	\$2,286,614.64	\$2,338,136.34	(\$77,488.50)	(\$34,657.00)	\$42,831.50
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,756,035.07	\$4,756,035.07	\$0.00	\$781,583.37	\$781,583.37	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,704,513.37	\$7,042,649.71	\$2,338,136.34	\$704,094.87	\$746,926.37	\$42,831.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.